02/23/2024

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Department, one copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

Farm name:	.D. Morgan		Operate	or Well No.: 732	3	
	Elevation: 952.25			angle: Big Run		
	District: Grant					. .
			Count		29.60	—
	_atitude:					
L	_ongitude:	Feet West	of00	_Deg <u>50 _</u> Mir	n. <u>56.86</u> Sec.	
Well Type: OI	L X GAS					
Company V	Vest Virginia Land Reso	urces, Inc. Coal	Operator	West Virginia Land	Resources. Inc.	
1	Bridge Street		wner	1 Bridge Street		
Ν	lonongah, WV 26554			Monongah, WV 26	554	
_		Coa	l Operator			
-	David Roddy	or O	wner			
Permit Issued	Date 09/28/20	21				
			ACCIDAN	17		
STATE OF WE	ST VIRGINIA,		AFFIDAV	11		
County of Monor	igalia ss:					
Matthew A. Ye	arslev	Kevin S. Wrigh	+			
	anu			being first	duly sworn according ad were employed by th	g to law depose
well operator, a	nd participated in the	work of pluggin	and filling	the above well say	that said work was	e above named
the 22nd	_ day of _ February	, 20 <u>22</u> , and t	he well was	plugged and filled	in the following mann	er.
	1				in the relief ing main	
TYPE	FROM TO		PIF	PE REMOVED	LEFT	Г
Expandable Cemer		971	2838'	- 5/8" Sucker Rods	0'	
Thixotropic Cement w/ Green Dye	971'	549'		89' - 2 3/8" Tubing	0'	
Expandable Cement 549'		Surface		9' - 5 1/2" Casing	1491'	
				asing (Multiple Perforations)	Unknow	/n
			0'	- 16" Conductor	20'	
	1					
Description of		casing with company nar	me, well #, API #, a	and date cemented a	nd that the work of plu	gging and filling
said well was cor	mpleted on the 23rd	day of <u>March</u>	, 2	0 <u>22</u> .		
And further de	ponents saith not.	Matthew	A. Yearsley		AAAAAA	
	penente cultimet.	-	,,	And an and a second	NOT	TARY PUBLIC OFFICIAL SEAL
		Kevin	S. Wright	E		State of West Virginia
		- th	A			My Commission Expires September 15, 2022
Sworn and sub	oscribe before me this	day of	Apr	, 20_22_	52 Cant	erbury Dr Clarksburg, WV 26301
My commission e	xpires: 09/15	11	,	TO. N.		
,		ar he		Notary Dublic	· ·	
		Kenneth	Greynolde	Notary Public	2	
Affidavit reviewed	by the Office of Oil an	nd Gas:	. Sroynoids	Greynolds@wv.gov C = AD O = WVDEP OU = Oil an Ges Date: 2022.05.02.09:29:34 -04'00'	Title:	

FORM WR-38 (Affidavit of Plugging)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Division, one copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

WEST VIRGINIA LAND RESOURCES, INC. Coal Operator or Owner WEST VIRGINIA LAND RESOURCES, INC. Name of Well Operator 1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554 **1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554** Address **Complete Address** WEST VIRGINIA LAND RESOURCES, INC. **BIG RUN W.VA** Coal Operator or Owner Well Location 1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554 GRANT Address District WALTER K. & CHRISTINA L. EINSMINGER WETZEL Lease or Property Owner County 8 CRESTVIEW CT BLOOMINGDALE, OH 43910 7323 Address Well No. I.D. MORGAN Farm Kenneth Greynolds STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING 02 09:30:14 -04'00

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,

County of MONONGALIA ss:

MATTHEW A. YEARSLEY and KEVIN S. WRIGHT being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by West Virginia Land Resources, Inc. well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work was commenced on the 22nd day of February, 2022 and that the well was plugged in the following manner:

Sand or Zone			Casing	Casing	
Record	Filling Material	Casing/Tubing Size	Pulled	Left In	
Formation		0.00	- unou	Lonem	
Removed 2869' of 2 3/8	sucker rods from the surface to 2838'. " tubing from the surface to 2869'. Cleaned	5/8" Sucker Rods	2838'	0'	
out existing 5 ½" casing 5 ½" casing 5 ½" casing from the sur	from the surface to 2869'. Removed 999' of face to 999'. Attempted to pull remaining 5 1/4"	2 3/8" Tubing	2869'	0'	
casing by pulling 150% of unsuccessful. Left 1491	of the string weight but all attempts were of 5 $\frac{1}{2}$ casing in the hole from the 999' to	5 1/2" Casing	999'	1491'	
2490'. Cleaned a 6 1/4" h surface to 999'. Cleaned	ole through the existing 7" casing from the	7" Casing	0'	Unknown	
Seam (749.8' – 756.3'). surface by pulling 150%	Attempted to pull existing 7" casing from the of the string weight but all attempts were	16" Conductor	0'	20'	
unsuccessful. Left an un	known amount of 7" casing in the hole from vn depth. Cemented the bottom hole from				
2869' to 971' with 175 sa	acks of Expandable Cement, Tagged the ton				
of the bottom hole plug a	at 971'. Perforated the remaining 7" casing				
with 6 shots at each of th	ne following depths: 956', 906', 856', 806', 2', 750', 745', 740', 700' and 650'.				
Cemented the hole from	n 971' back to surface as follows:				
From 971' to 549' with 90	sacks of Thixotropic Cement with Green				
Dye. Cemented the hole	from the top of the Thixotropic cement plug				
at 549' to the surface wit	h 140 sacks of Expandable Cement Cement				
did circulate at the surface	ce. A total 405 sacks of cement were used to				
fill the hole from 2869' to	the surface.				
Coal Seams		Description of Monumer	nt	L	
<u>Pittsburgh</u>	749.8' – 756.3'	77" of 7" casing w/ company name, well number,			
	3	permit number and date cemented stated on 7"			
		casing. Well marker will be attached to cement			
		plug at ground level.			

... and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 23rd day of March, 2022

And further deponents saith not.

CALL OF THE PARTY NOTARY PUBLIC OFFICIAL SEAL THOMAS J SULLIVAN State of West Virginia 1 My Commission Expires September 15, 2022 52 Canterbury Dr Clarksburg, WV 26301 Same and

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 29th day of Apr 2022

My commission expires: ORLISLE

Matthew A. Yearsley Matthew A. Yearsley

Kevin S. Wright Kevin S. Wright

Notary Public

Permit No. <u>47-103-01041</u> Well No. <u>7323</u> Latitude: <u>39° 30' 28.60"N</u> Longitude: <u>-80° 30' 56.86"W</u>

